
March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 10R YODOYABASHI STAKES

HANSHIN
10

Post Time

 14:55
10R YODOYABASHI STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      336      96      48                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,036   7,596   4,748   2,800   1,870
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Drefong H7 76 65,511,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.5 1200 0.0.0.4 Jan 25/26 73 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 5/26 71 1KYOTO2 Dec 21/25 81 5HANSHIN6 Oct 4/25 82 3KYOTO1 Sep 7/25 74 4NAKAYAMA2

Unaginobori(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 EDOGAWA STAKES 3-Win KADOMATSU STAKE 3-Win MIKAGE STAKES 3-Win OYAMAZAKI STAKE 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win
53.0 Miho CHUT 1.1.1.5 1400 1.0.0.4 16th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 9th /16 No.16 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 2 Fav.13 8th /16 No.14 Fav.13 10th /12 No.11 Fav.10

1 1 Nonki Dark Bay Shinobu Homma KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.1.7 480 0 K Nagahama 58.0 480 -4 S Yoshimura 58.0 484 +12 F Matsuwaka 58.0 472 -6 K Kokubun 58.0 478 -2 T Ono 53.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 2.0.1.10 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.2 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:10.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1

Nakahara Bokujo Total 3.1.4.46 ALLT 1.1.1.17 --------------16 13-13 37.7F 33.8-37.7 16-14 35.7F 34.9-36.3 13-11 36.5F 34.0-36.8 14-14 34.6F 33.6-35.5 12-12 32.7F 33.1-33.9
Yuichi Odagiri <--[Closer] ALLD 2.0.3.29 7 W 0 0 0 0 Ludique(USA)(1.5) Hiruno de Gaulle(J(1.1) Trillion Boy(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Horen(JPN)(1.0) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(1.1)
Leontes M6 76 60,503,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.4 Jan 31/26 87 1KOKURA3 Nov 8/25 87 3FUKUSHIMA1 Jul 5/25 81 2KOKURA3 Apr 27/25 71 2TOKYO2 Mar 22/25 70 2CHUKYO3

Meisho Peace(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win PHILIPPINES TRO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ATSUTA TOKUBETS 2-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.2.0.1 1400 0.2.1.3 4th /18 No. 1 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 5 13th /14 No.14 Fav. 2 2nd /17 No. 5 Fav. 4

1 2 4 Meisho Aria Dark Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 472 -14 G Maruyama 54.0 486 +12 G Maruyama 53.0 474 0 R Sakai 56.0 474 0 A Sugawara 56.0 474 0 A Sugawara 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1

Mishima Bokujo Total 3.3.2.9 ALLT 1.2.1.7 ------------ 4-- 7-6 33.9F 33.0-33.8 5-4 34.8F 33.0-35.3 7-7 34.5F 33.5-35.0 4-4 33.9F 35.1-33.5 4-4 35.0F 33.9-35.3
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.1.1.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.6) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) System Reboot(JPN)(0.0) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.6) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1)
Bricks and Mortar M5 79 39,630,000 Yen HANT 1.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 Feb 14/26 87 1KOKURA7 Dec 28/25 83 5HANSHIN8 Dec 7/25 79 5HANSHIN2 Oct 12/25 79 3KYOTO4 Aug 24/25 81 3NIIGATA2

Brickwork(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama KYOT 2.1.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIMONOSEKI STA 3-Win COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win MOTOMACHI STAKE 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win TOKI STAKES Ltd
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.3.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 6th /18 No.12 Fav.14 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 9 14th /18 No. 5 Fav.14 13th /13 No. 5 Fav. 8 13th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7

2 3 5 Hautvillers Grey Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKT 0.0.0.2 1600 2.5.0.5 440 +2 A Saito 56.0 438 0 K Nishizuka 56.0 438 +6 K Nishizuka 53.0 432 -8 K Nishizuka 53.0 440 -2 M Iwata 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 2.2.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 1.0.0.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.5.0.12 ALLT 3.5.0.12 -------- 6------ 11-9 34.8F 32.2-35.0 10-10 33.1F 34.9-33.5 12-12 33.7F 35.1-33.4 2-2 34.9F 34.1-34.1 3-3 36.4F 33.0-36.1
Takayuki Shimokobe <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Jasper Divine(USA)(0.9) Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.6) Readiness(JPN)(1.2) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.9) Gray in Green(JPN)(1.0)
Bricks and Mortar M5 70 43,732,000 Yen HANT 1.0.1.3 1200 2.0.0.2 Nov 29/25 79 4KYOTO7 Sep 27/25 86 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 77 2KOKURA7 May 24/25 79 1NIIGATA7 Feb 15/25 62 1KOKURA7

Cecilie Plage(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win DAINICHIDAKE TO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.2 12th /12 No. 9 Fav. 4 7th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 9th /17 No. 6 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 1 1st /18 No.12 Fav. 1

2 4 At the Seaside Dark Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.2 416 -14 K Matsuyama 54.0 430 0 M Iwata 56.0 430 +4 K Matsuyama 56.0 426 +4 Y Tannai 56.0 422 +18 Y Tannai 56.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5

Shadai Farm Total 3.0.1.6 ALLT 3.0.1.6 ---------------- 9-9 34.0F 36.4-33.7 6-8 33.6F 34.4-33.9 2-3 35.2F 33.7-34.9 7-7 33.8F 34.9-34.9 6-6 34.2F 33.8-34.7
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 0 2 Yabusame(JPN)(1.0) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.3) Aim in Life(USA)(0.4) Ignition(JPN)(-0.1) Bourbon Queen(JPN)(-0.5)
Siyouni H7 79 48,878,000 Yen HANT 3.1.1.6 1200 0.1.0.3 Dec 21/25 87 5HANSHIN6 Aug 2/25 83 3CHUKYO3 Jun 1/25 74 2KYOTO12 Mar 22/25 73 1HANSHIN7 Jan 6/25 91 1NAKAYAMA2

Susan Asher(JPN) Yoshimasa Kido KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win RITSUUNKYO STAK 3-Win SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.3.0.4 1400 0.0.0.7 8th /14 No.13 Fav.11 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9 12th /14 No. 3 Fav.13 9th /18 No. 2 Fav.11 7th /16 No. 9 Fav.14

3 5 Autignac Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.2.0.4 470 -2 R Wada 58.0 472 -8 K Matsuyama 54.0 480 0 R Wada 58.0 480 +2 R Wada 55.0 478 +8 D Sasaki 55.0
(Pivotal) Four Seasons 2.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.1.1 1400m Turf Yield 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6

Tomita Bokujo Total 3.4.1.16 ALLT 3.4.1.16 ---------------- 4-4 34.7F 35.5-34.5 8-8 33.3F 34.3-33.3 7-7 34.1F 35.7-33.6 16-16 33.5F 34.4-34.5 13-12 33.9F 33.6-34.6
Chieko Hayashi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 8 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.4) Acutus(JPN)(0.5) Garonne(JPN)(0.9) Masano Canaria(JPN(0.8) Stakeholder(JPN)(0.4)
Greater London F4 90 47,658,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 3.1.0.4 Mar 1/26 83 2NAKAYAMA2 Dec 14/25 86 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 89 4KYOTO6 Aug 16/25 74 3CHUKYO7 May 31/25 105 2KYOTO11

South Bank(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 AQUAMARINE STAK 3-Win CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win CHITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win AOI STAKES  G3
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /15 No.10 Fav. 4 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 1 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 9

3 6 2 Passion Rose Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 -2 D Sasaki 56.0 494 +2 R Kozaki 55.0 492 +8 Y Kawada 55.0 484 -2 Y Kawada 54.0 486 0 K Nishizuka 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Good 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.1.0.5 ALLT 3.1.0.5 ---- 8---------- 3-3 34.8F 32.5-34.4 1-1 35.4F 33.8-34.9 1-1 33.7F 34.3-33.7 1-1 33.5F 33.6-33.5 2-2 34.9F 33.5-34.8
Takayuki Shimokobe <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 So Darn Right(IRE)(0.7) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.5) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.0) Jun Vin Quete(JPN)(-0.2) Abu Qir Bay(JPN)(0.2)
Daiwa Major M6 80 62,750,000 Yen HANT 1.1.1.1 1200 3.2.3.11 Feb 14/26 85 1KOKURA7 Jan 31/26 81 1KOKURA3 Dec 7/25 86 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 84 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 88 4NIIGATA1

Ruh(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIMONOSEKI STA 3-Win GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 7th /18 No. 6 Fav. 9 11th /18 No.15 Fav. 4 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 3rd /18 No.13 Fav. 7

4 7 Las Emociones Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKT 1.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 496 -4 F Matsuwaka 56.0 500 -4 F Matsuwaka 54.0 504 -2 S Ishibashi 56.0 506 0 R Sakai 56.0 506 +4 Y Tannai 54.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.0.1.7 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7

Tomohiro Sakamoto Total 3.2.4.13 ALLT 3.2.4.12 -------- 7--11-- 12-14 34.8F 32.2-35.0 3-4 34.7F 33.0-33.8 9-11 33.8F 32.8-34.4 7-10 33.3F 34.3-33.7 6-6 34.1F 33.9-34.1
Nikko Haku <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 2 Jasper Divine(USA)(1.1) Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.1) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.3) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.5) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.7)
Lord Kanaloa M6 68 31,140,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 74 1KYOTO9 Dec 6/25 83 5CHUKYO1 Nov 23/25 78 5TOKYO5 Nov 9/25 76 5TOKYO2 Aug 10/25 75 1SAPPORO6

Anitra(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 YAMASHIRO STAKE 3-Win HIDA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MASHUKO TOKUBET 2-Win
52.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.1.0.3 17th /18 No. 3 Fav.11 7th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /18 No. 8 Fav. 6 5th /18 No.17 Fav. 8 7th /14 No. 3 Fav. 8

4 8 Solveig Dark Bay Daiki Yajima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.3 456 -2 K Taguchi 53.0 458 -8 K Nishizuka 56.0 466 -6 K Nagahama 54.0 472 +14 A Tsumura 56.0 458 -6 M Kobayashi 56.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.2.1.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.7

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 5.2.1.12 ALLT 1.2.0.8 --------------17 1-1 35.7F 35.9-34.3 2-2 34.6F 34.0-34.0 2-2 33.7F 35.0-33.8 1-1 33.8F 35.6-33.6 3-4-4 35.3F 28.9-35.6
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 4.0.1.4 7 W 0 0 0 0 La La Maceration(J(1.4) Lady Marion(JPN)(0.7) Piko Rose(JPN)(-0.1) Taisei Current(JPN(0.2) Fortem(JPN)(1.0)
Maurice H8 79 32,020,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 2.0.1.3 Mar 1/26 85 1KOKURA12 Feb 10/26 78 2KYOTO4 Dec 6/25 72 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 16/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA4 May 25/25 60 1NIIGATA8

Morden(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 NISHINIPPON SHI 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 5 4th /13 No.11 Fav. 8 9th /13 No.15 Fav. 9 1st /16 No.13 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6

5 9 1 Merton Park Bay Kota Kato KOKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 492 -10 K Sameshima 58.0 502 +8 T Ogino 58.0 494 +6 T Ogino 58.0 488 +10 T Ogino 58.0 478 -2 D Sasaki 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.1.6 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Good 1:11.8

Shimokobe Farm Total 6.2.5.22 ALLT 2.0.1.4 ---- 1---- 4---- 11-11 33.8F 32.7-35.7 10-9 34.0F 33.5-34.8 6-5 33.7F 33.9-33.6 8-9 34.6F 33.5-35.5 10-9 35.7F 34.8-36.7
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 4.2.4.18 2 W 3 1 0 6 Cheveuxblondsrevre(-0.3) Lucido(JPN)(0.4) And I Love Her(IRE(0.6) Ho O Gaia(JPN)(-0.1) Sorrento Flavor(JP(0.3)
Mikki Isle M5 78 46,751,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.1 1200 3.3.0.7 Feb 14/26 84 1KOKURA7 Jan 31/26 84 1KOKURA3 Nov 8/25 88 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 13/25 58 4NAKAYAMA3 Jul 26/25 84 1SAPPORO1

Namura Rosemary(JPN)
Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIMONOSEKI STA 3-Win GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 10th /18 No.11 Fav. 6 7th /18 No.14 Fav. 6 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 10th /10 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 2

5 10 Namura Strawberry Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKT 0.2.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +6 Y Nagaoka 56.0 462 +2 T Fujikake 54.0 460 +2 T Fujikake 54.0 458 -16 G Maruyama 56.0 474 -4 Y Take 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3

Nakajima Bokujo Total 3.4.0.8 ALLT 3.4.0.7 --------10-- 7-- 16-15 34.5F 32.2-35.0 18-18 33.1F 33.0-33.8 13-11 33.9F 33.0-35.3 2-4 38.9F 34.1-35.8 1-1 34.5F 33.8-33.6
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 1 0 2 Jasper Divine(USA)(1.2) Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.8) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Yukimaru(JPN)(3.3) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.9)
Bandwagon H5 80 59,141,000 Yen HANT 1.1.1.4 1200 2.3.1.7 Feb 1/26 86 1TOKYO2 Dec 28/25 89 5HANSHIN8 Nov 23/25 87 4KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 86 4HANSHIN8 Aug 24/25 89 4CHUKYO2

Band Shell(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 2.2.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 SETSUBUN STAKES 3-Win COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win NAGASHINO STAKE 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.4 7th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 2

6 11 3 Happy Orchid Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 494 0 A Nishimura 58.0 494 +4 M Iwata 58.0 490 0 K Sameshima 58.0 490 +2 K Sameshima 58.0 488 +2 Y Tsunoda 58.0
(White Muzzle) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8

Miyabi Bokujo Total 3.3.1.12 ALLT 3.3.1.12 ------------ 7-- 14-13 33.5F 34.8-33.9 9-8 32.8F 34.9-33.5 7-5 33.3F 34.3-33.7 13-12 32.9F 34.4-33.9 6-7 33.5F 33.7-33.5
Yukio Baba <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Win Twilight(JPN)(0.5) Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.1) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.2) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.3) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(0.6)
Lord Kanaloa F4 73 48,846,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 3.1.2.3 Nov 23/25 74 4KYOTO6 Jul 5/25 68 1HAKODATE7 Jun 15/25 80 1HAKODATE2 May 11/25 103 2KYOTO6 Mar 8/25 79 1HANSHIN3

Doux Amour(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 DAIGO STAKES 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win HAKODATE NIKKAN 2-Win TACHIBANA STAKE Ltd HOCHI HAI FILLI  G2
53.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.1.0.1 15th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 13th /14 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /14 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 9 13th /18 No. 3 Fav.13

6 12 Le Sucre Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 +6 Y Fujioka 55.0 482 +2 Y Tannai 53.0 480 +6 Y Tannai 53.0 474 +4 Y Fujioka 55.0 470 0 F Matsuwaka 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Good 1:10.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 3.2.2.4 ALLT 3.2.2.4 ---------------- 15-14 33.7F 34.3-33.7 6-7 35.0F 34.8-34.5 1-1 34.3F 33.2-34.3 1-1 34.1F 36.0-34.1 1-1 37.2F 33.2-35.8
Yoko Maeda <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 1 1 Uncle Cross(JPN)(1.4) Namura Clara(JPN)(1.0) Gokigensan(JPN)(-0.3) Mui(JPN)(0.0) Shonan Xanadu(JPN)(1.4)
Logotype M5 82 67,782,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1200 2.0.1.8 Nov 23/25 86 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 82 4NIIGATA1 Sep 7/25 87 4NAKAYAMA2 May 4/25 78 2KYOTO4 Feb 1/25 93 1KOKURA3

Chicago Sting(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.1.4 1000 0.0.0.0 DAIGO STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win YODO STAKES 3-Win GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.0 1400 1.0.1.1 5th /16 No.10 Fav.11 10th /18 No.15 Fav. 6 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 4 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 7th /18 No. 3 Fav. 4

7 13 6 Multi Screen Dark Bay Yasushi Shono KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.1.2 454 -4 A Nishimura 56.0 458 +8 K Ogino 54.0 450 +2 Y Ishikawa 54.0 448 +2 Y Kawada 56.0 446 0 Y Hishida 54.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Yield 1:10.4

Shadai Farm Total 3.0.3.11 ALLT 3.0.3.11 ---------------- 9-8 33.0F 34.3-33.7 11-10 34.1F 33.9-34.1 7-7 33.5F 33.1-33.9 2-3 34.2F 34.3-33.9 11-11 36.2F 33.0-37.0
Hiroshi Tsujikawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 4 Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.3) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.2) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.3) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.5) Fioraia(JPN)(0.4)
Daiwa Major H6 68 55,977,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 3.2.2.14 Jan 31/26 77 1KOKURA3 Oct 18/25 84 4NIIGATA1 Jul 19/25 72 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 87 2KOKURA2 Apr 26/25 71 1FUKUSHIMA5

Tolkien(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win FUKUSHIMA CHUO 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /18 No.10 Fav.15 8th /18 No.17 Fav.14 14th /17 No.14 Fav. 5 5th /13 No.11 Fav. 5 1st /15 No. 7 Fav. 9

7 14 Elvish Bay Yoshitake Hashida KOKT 2.2.2.5 1600 0.0.0.0 500 +2 Y Furukawa 56.0 498 -2 A Saito 56.0 500 0 H Miyuki 58.0 500 +4 H Miyuki 56.0 496 -2 Y Furukawa 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 2.0.2.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3

Northern Farm Total 3.2.2.15 ALLT 3.2.2.14 ------------15-- 14-11 34.1F 33.0-33.8 8-6 34.3F 33.9-34.1 6-9 35.4F 33.7-34.9 7-7 34.4F 33.2-34.6 10-9 33.5F 34.1-34.2
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 2 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.4) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.0) Aim in Life(USA)(0.9) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.3) Asti Spumante(JPN)(-0.1)
Twirling Candy C4 71 39,253,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 2.0.0.3 Oct 18/25 77 4NIIGATA1 Sep 7/25 71 4HANSHIN2 Aug 10/25 81 2NIIGATA6 Feb 16/25  Al Uqda Nov 1/24  Del Mar 

Ecoro Sieg(USA) Yutaka Take KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 1.0.0.1 HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win SANKEI SHO CENT  G2 BAKUSHIN TOKUBE 2-Win Dukhan Sprint ( GIII Breeders' Cup J  GI
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No. 9 Fav. 2 16th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 1st /18 No.18 Fav. 1 9th    No.9 8th    No.8

8 15 Lily Pod Bay Hideyuki Mori KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 +10 G Maruyama 56.0 494 -4 K Taguchi 55.0 498     C Lemaire 56.0         T Danno 53.0         C Lemaire 55.5
(Candy Ride) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1000m Turf Yield 0:56.2 1200m Turf  1:09:9 1000m Turf  0:57:3

Total 3.0.0.4 ALLT 3.0.0.4 ---------------- 5-4 35.2F 33.9-34.1 3-3 36.4F 33.0-34.4 33.5F 33.1-34.0
Masatoshi Haramura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.6) Kangchenjunga(JPN)(2.4) Sol Lace(JPN)(0.0) Rogue Lightning Magnum Force
Daiwa Major M5 77 49,981,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.1 1200 2.0.2.6 Jan 31/26 84 1KOKURA3 Jul 26/25 88 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 75 1HAKODATE7 Jun 22/25 84 1HAKODATE4 May 4/25 78 2KYOTO4

Poetry(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win YODO STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.1.0.2 6th /18 No. 2 Fav. 9 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 7 11th /14 No. 3 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 6 Fav. 7

8 16 Bugie d'Amore Bay Osamu Hirata KOKT 0.0.1.1 1600 1.1.0.1 474 -2 K Sameshima 54.0 476 -6 K Sameshima 54.0 482 0 K Sameshima 56.0 482 +4 K Sameshima 54.0 478 +6 K Sameshima 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Good 1:09.9 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.2.9 ALLT 3.2.2.9 ------------ 6-- 11-9 33.8F 33.0-33.8 5-6 33.6F 33.8-33.6 8-9 34.5F 34.8-34.5 14-14 33.8F 33.8-34.9 6-6 33.9F 34.3-33.9
Masahisa Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 1 0 1 2 Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.8) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.5) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.6) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.4) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.5)

HANSHIN Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Big Arthur  18   3   2   1  12 0.167 0.278
 2 Tower of London   8   3   0   0   5 0.375 0.375
 3 Lord Kanaloa  26   2   3   4  17 0.077 0.192
 4 Al Ain   6   2   1   2   1 0.333 0.500
 5 Declaration of War   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
 6 Satono Diamond   5   1   2   2   0 0.200 0.600
 7 Bandwagon   5   1   1   1   2 0.200 0.400
 8 Bricks and Mortar   6   1   1   1   3 0.167 0.333
 9 Maurice  15   1   1   1  12 0.067 0.133
10 Mikki Isle   9   1   0   2   6 0.111 0.111

⑥
⑫

－－－－－－－
②⑧⑮

④
－－－－－－－

③⑦⑨
⑤⑩⑪⑬⑭⑯
－－－－－－－

①
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March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 10R YODOYABASHI STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


